Holiday Trends 2015




Introduction

The BDRC Continental Holiday Trends report examines the latest holiday behaviours and attitudes, with a focus upon identifying
emerging trends.

The report includes up-to-date information on emerging destinations, booking habits and accommodation favourites, both overseas
and within the UK.

With digital media ever increasing in its importance at each stage of the holiday process, from inspiration through to experience
review, the report also has a strong focus in this area. The changing roles of social media, online review sites and mobile
communications each come under the spotlight.

Survey details

The BDRC Continental Holiday Report 2015 is based upon up-to-date primary research among a national sample of 1009 UK adults
aged 20 to 64 years. All were interviewed online in January 2015. The sample interviewed reflects the demographic profile of UK
adults aged 20 to 64 years who are online. The data was weighted at the analysis stage to reflect the UK adult online population
profile.
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Key Holiday trends in pictures

Long haul destinations driving
overseas increase

Intention to holiday overseas has risen
for the 3 year in a row
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North America up 8%

Central / South America up 6%
Asia up 5%

40% of Britons have taken
a wellness holiday

Wellness driven by younger generation
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Domestic Tourism in pictures

UK short breaks have bounced back

G

Cornwall top
Overall

15%

(booked/like

UK scores low on provenance
although Scotland does best

Haggis

Scotland
44%
35% 30% 64%
Wales England France

© BDRC Continental 2015 Author: Jon Young Contact: jon.young@bdrc-continental.com T: 02074001010

Top domestic destinations

South West
top region

28%

(booked/likely to) o

Convenience & escape biggest driver
of staycation rise, not cost

Lake district
top short break

11%

(booked/likely to)

57% HB 3503
Convenience .I- Price ’ % %

& escape

Natural environment
biggest pull for each home nation
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Top Holiday Trends for 2015

Holiday ambitions and
spend on therise

Overseas holidays up
but not to traditional
destinations

Generation Y leading the
breakaway

Longer planning and
stay

UK main holidays have
dropped short breaks
have bounced back
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4 in 5 Britons are expecting to spend more or the same amount of money on their holidays in 2015, a
rise on 2014. Rising financial confidence is supported by the consideration of more holiday options,
particularly long haul, emphasising the need for destinations to remain top-of-mind. Marketing
remains central to achieving this, influencing 1 in 4 Britons’ most recent holiday decision. Role of
social media also increasing, particularly amongst the younger generations.

Intention to holiday overseas has risen for the third consecutive year but trips to traditional Western
Europe/Mediterranean countries are set to decline. The overseas rise is led by adventurous long-
haul destinations such as USA/Canada, Central/South America, Asia and Australasia. Alternative
short-haul locations such as Eastern and Central Europe are also set to rise in popularity.

The rise in consideration of more adventurous destinations is led by Generation Y (20-34 year olds).
Driven by their use of social media and a fear of missing out, they are the more ‘experience-hungry’
age group. Social media check-ins and photo sharing present a constant stream of holiday
possibilities and the quest to stand out becomes more competitive. Tellingly, Generation Y are most
likely to holiday in the UK because it's cheaper, unlike older generations who do so because of the
UK’s appeal. The onus is on traditional destinations to communicate what ‘tick-box’ experiences they
have to offer.

The predicted rise in long haul holidays means that the lead time between booking and travelling has
increased, as has the expected length of holiday. Holidays to North America require the most
amount of planning (5.1 months), over a month more than holidays to the UK (4.1 months).
Destinations seeking to compete with long-haul will need to schedule their marketing accordingly.

Intentions to take a main holiday in the UK have continued to fall, although not to the extent
witnessed in 2014. Reassuringly for the UK holiday market, intentions to take a domestic short break
have increased and make up the vast majority of all UK holidays. The prevalence of short breaks
means that venues and attractions need to promote themselves as must-see to avoid being
overlooked by time-pressed holiday-makers.
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Top Holiday Trends for 2015

UK holidays are hassle
free

Staycation legacy of
improved perceptions of
UK offer

Provenance an area for
development

Wellness tourism to
boost the UK coastline
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‘Less hassle to organise’ was the most popular reason given for choosing a UK holiday over a holiday
overseas, not cost. ‘Not enough time to go abroad’ was also cited. This matches research elsewhere
which paints a picture of an increasingly time-pressured and impatient society, who when faced with
dozens of reviews and booking options, opt for the path of convenience. For outbound operators the
onus should be on simplifying the booking and research process. For the domestic market it is
important to communicate the ease and familiarity of staying at home.

The staycation has left a legacy of improved awareness of the UK'’s offer, almost half citing this as a
reason for increasing their holidaying in the UK. This is testimony to the work conducted by the UK’s
‘Visits’ as well as by individual destinations. It also suggests that an improved financial situation won’t
necessarily lead to a drop in domestic holidays. The overriding reason for Britons taking a domestic
holiday is ‘the natural environment’, with Wales leading the way.

Our research elsewhere highlights the growing importance of provenance (local experiences and
produce) in driving holiday choices and experiences. The UK scores relatively low in this area
compared to other countries. Whilst this is to be expected given the familiarity of what is on offer,
Scotland does significantly better than the other home nations. Their ‘Meet the Scots’ campaign
draws on typical Scottish experiences and is a good example for others to follow.

According to research by SSI, wellness tourism is growing twice as fast as tourism generally. This
report reveals that 2 in 5 Britons have taken a wellness holiday, with Generation Y overwhelmingly
most likely to have done so. The UK coast is regarded as the most suitable setting for a UK wellness
holiday, providing a perfect opportunity to rejuvenate struggling coastal towns.

Wellness includes any health-enhancing activity, not just spa and body treatments. Many
destinations already provide this, and will just need to change the tone of their communications.
Others who wish to get on board should ensure they provide adequate facilities. Local and
responsibly sourced food, knowledge of the local countryside and provision for bicycles are a must.
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Top Holiday Trends for 2015

Review sites continue to
be influential in Holiday-
booking behaviour

Social media influence
on holiday bookings has
increased

Digital detox counter-
movement?

A range of mobile uses
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Review sites have an increased influence on bookings in 2015, with 7 in 10 using online reviews to
help decide the holiday destination for at least some of the holidays they take. Review sites are
relatively age neutral, with similar influence across generations. There has been a slight increase in
the perception of trust and accuracy of online review sites, although this has remained fairly constant
since 2014.

Nearly one third of all Britons are influenced by some form of social media in their holiday decision-
making, rising to half amongst 20-24 year olds. Social media sites are a growing influence in selling
an experience, particularly Facebook and Instagram which can use imagery to create an emotional
connection. User-generated promotion is also important. Around half use social media on their
phone on their holiday with nearly 2 in 10 uploading photos. Notably social media use is not restricted
to younger generations with a fifth of adults aged 55+ also influenced by this medium. Destinations
should encourage check-ins, photo opportunities and offer free wifi to facilitate the process.

Interestingly, the proportion using a smartphone on their last main holiday has decreased across all
age groups, most notably amongst adults aged 35yrs+. This may relate to the emerging ‘digital detox’
trend while on holiday, where digital devices are surrendered in favour of escaping from the day-to-
day. Should venues be offering ‘wifi-free’ as well as ‘free-wifi’ zones?

Those who do use their mobile phones on their holiday, do so for a wide range of reasons. The single
most common use of smartphones on a holiday is taking photos. Around half use an app, the most
common being weather reports, followed by maps. 1 in 5 check their work emails.
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Headline tourism
intentions
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Job security remains consistent with the last two years...

Job security (%)
2013 2014 2015

Very likely to lose my job in the
5% near future

gy, Fairly likely to lose my job
in the near future

Unsure how likely it is I
257 will lose my job in the
near future

Fairly unlikely I will lose

28% my job in the near future

o, Veryunlikely I will lose my
2% job in the near future

Which of the following describes how secure you feel in your current job?

© BDRC Continental 2015 Author: Jon Young Contact: jon.young@bdrc-continental.com T: 020 74001010 bd rc Co nt|HEMI -



mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com

...but holiday spending intentions have increased

Holiday spend expectations vs. 2014 (%)
100

90
V)
82% @'ﬁ

78%
80 o 76% Expect to
4 spend more

or the same
70 as the
previous year
60
50
40

2013 2014 2015

In the next 12 months do you expect to spend more, less or about the same as you spent in the previous 12 month period on all your holiday travel
spending?

*Social grade is a classification system based on occupation and it enables a household and all its members to be classified according to the occupation of the Chief Income Earner.
Typically ABC1 households will contain management, professional, students (white collar) and C2DE skilled/unskilled manual workers, state pensioners, unemployed (blue collar) .
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Increased spending confidence means Britons are ‘seriously considering’
more main holiday destinations

Number of destinations considered

Which destinations are you seriously thinking about taking your main holiday, i.e. holiday of 7 nights away from home?
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Overseas holidays set to increase for the third year in a row. UK main
holidays set to drop - but only marginally.

Intended main holidays (4+nights away from home) (%)

100
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80 '
78
80 74 73 — W
70 72 4‘\//—
70 o - 66 :
Overseas holidays

60

50 >8 N
40 48 45 e M

42
30 39 UK holidays

29

20
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Which destinations are you seriously thinking about taking your main holiday, i.e. holiday of 7 nights away from home?

. ]
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The rise in intention to holiday overseas is consistent across all
social grades

Intended main holidays (4+nights away from home) (%)

UK OVERSEAS

2014 2015 2014 2015

ABC1 43 ‘ """ 39 82 TR
C2DE 49 ‘ ..... 47 Tl e 72

Which destinations are you seriously thinking about taking your main holiday, i.e. holiday of 7 nights away from home?
(Social grade refers to socio-economic group - broadly ABC1 = professionals and students (white collar) C2DE = skilled, unskilled workers,
administrative and unemployed)
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Main hOlide predictions versus 2014 (percentage point movements)

UK

DOWN 3 s W i3
WESTERN EUROPE/MED EASTERN / CENTRAL EUROPE

'DOWNA m,‘. J

MIDDLE EAST

CENTRAL/SOUTH AMERICA

AUS/NZ
P3)
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Western Europe/Med remains the most popular region, despite drop.
Notable rises for North America and Asia.

Top regions considered (%)

60
West Europe / Med
50
UK
40
30

29 21 22

18 USA / Canada
0 6 Y = 16/\‘/

/ Asia
10
. — o— —— 13

— 10
7 8 9 9 9
0
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Which destinations are you seriously thinking about taking your main holiday, i.e. holiday of 7 nights away from home?
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East and Central Europe the next biggest mover, intention doubling

since 2014

Other regions considered (%)

20
15
15
11
10 10 10 10
10 E/C Europe
8 8 Africa
8 7 Caribbean
6 5 6 _
. 5 5 . 6 S/C America
4 5 Middle East
2 3 3 3
0
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Which destinations are you seriously thinking about taking your main holiday, i.e. holiday of 7 nights away from home?
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Spain remains the most popular destination outside the UK. USA only
top 6 destination to increase in popularity.
Top destinations considered for 2015 (%)

. 2015
25 25 @ 2014
* 2013
. 141313 o, 13
Spain France Italy Greece Portugal Turkey Australia Cyprus

Which destinations are you seriously thinking about taking your main holiday, i.e. holiday of 7 nights away from home?
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Generation Y (20-34s) behind the long haul exodus

Destination intention by age and social grade (%)

20-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

UK 41 39 50 39 47

Western Europe/Med 56 57 57 56 56

North America 22 25 12 24 18
Asia 18 10 8 14 9

East/Central Europe 17 5 5 0 10
Africa 10 7 5 9 6
Caribbean 9 3 5 7 4
Aus/NZ 10 5 4 7 7
South/Central America 12 5 3 8 6
Middle East 7 3 2 6 2

Which destinations are you seriously thinking about taking your main holiday, i.e. holiday of 7 nights away from home?

. ]
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Consistent with previous years, Britons are most likely to book

accommodation and travel independently.
Types of main holiday (%)

2013 2014

45% 44%

22% 20%
4% 5%
7% 10%
8% 4%

Will your main holiday be...?
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2015

A holiday where you book the travel

5%%5  independently from the
accommodation
o An all inclusive package with a
19% tour operator
Other type of package holiday
where travel and accommodation
is all included
5%,  Acruise
6% Other
89%  Notsure

bdrc continental *


mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com

The type of holiday accommodation has also remained consistent. 4
or 5 star hotels the most popular.

Types of accommodation (%)

ANY HOTEL

4 or 5 star hotel

3 star hotel

Self catering

Stay with friends / family
Private villa

Camping / caravanning

B&B / guest house
Cruise ship

1 or 2 star hotel
2nd home

Other

2015
51

N
~N

K
s
| E
s
l:
l:
| E

And what type of accommodation are you most likely to stay in on your main 2011 holiday?
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2013
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23
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1in 4 Britons likely to take a cruise in the next 2 years.

Generation Y (20-34s) most open to doing so
Likelihood of cruise holiday (%)

s

Likely to take a cruise 55-64 18%

in next 2 years

Seriously considering a 56% L4%
cruise in 2015

e R
s 20- 34 29%
; 1] 35-54 24%

First time Been before

Will your main holiday be...? Will this be your first cruise holiday or have you been before? Generally speaking how likely are you to take a cruise
holiday in the next 2 years?

. ]
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In line with uplift in long haul holiday intention, the expected holiday
length has increased since 2014
Nights expected to stay on holiday (%)

. 2015 ( IE'_-. Mean 9.6 nights)
@ 2014 ( |umm Mean 8.8 nights)

8-10 11-14 15+
nights nights nights nights

How many nights away from home do you expect to spend on your next main holiday?

. ]
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This has knock-on effects on holiday planning time

Lead time between booking and departure (%)

@ 2015 (mean 4.4 months)
@ 2014 (mean 3.6 months)

_ | 2013 (mean 3.9 months)

Less than 1 month 2 months 3to4 5to6 7t09 10to 12 Over a year
1 month months months months months in advance

How far in advance will or have you book(ed) your main holiday?

. ]
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Unsurprisingly, long haul holidays are more time-consuming in terms
of planning and trip duration.

Planning, holiday length and accommodation summary by destination

Western North
UK Europe America Asia

Average length

Lo ) (2] (4]

(Nights)
Top dati ***** ***** *****
accommodation
choice **** **** ****
* k
Self catering 4 /5 star 415 & 3 star 45 star
(25%) (30%) (27% each) (37% each)

How far in advance will or have you book(ed) your main holiday? / Roughly how many nights do you expect to spend away from home on this
holiday? / And what type of accommodation are you most likely to stay in on your next main holiday? ‘
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Holidaying in the UK

S

s L]
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Reassuringly for the UK market, booking and intention to book a UK

holiday have bounced back since last year
UK short breaks and 7 day holidays intentions (%)

100
90
80
70 76 75 — ﬁ' Likely to book a
70 70 holiday in the
°0 °? 65 L
50
40
28
25 25
30 23 e 21 _
17 T — Already booked a
20 7 m holiday in the UK
10
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Have you already booked/are you likely to book a main holiday or short break in paid accommodation in the UK?

. ]
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The majority of predicted UK holidays will be short breaks.

UK short breaks vs. long breaks (last 3 years)

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

61 60
—— 56 —
—_——

F
29 ° —0
21 23
2013 2014 2015

Have you already booked/are you likely to book a main holiday or short break in paid accommodation in the UK?
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i
“

Booked or
likely to book a
short break in
UK

Booked or
likely to book
longer break in
UK
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For the second consecutive year, The South West is the most popular
area for a domestic holiday.

Top 10 areas for domestic holidays with comparisons to 2014

&

Scotland: 24% -1%

F ’ -
@ Northern Ireland: 3% -1%
_ i
h e North East: 5% =+0%
a )

e North West: 18% 0%
e Yorkshire: 7% +=0%

. U
e Midlands: 14% +2%
e East England: 8% -1%
London & SE: 21% +0%

-

e Wales: 16% +0%

0 South West: 28% +3%

. ]
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Cornwall is the most popular destination, followed by the Scottish
Highlands and the Lake District

2
9 Scottish Highlands: 13% -1%
@ Scottish Lowlands: 5% -2%

e Edinburgh: 7% -3%
Lake District: 12% -1%

}

V4

G Yorkshire: 7% 0%

G North Wales: 8% +1%
e South Wales: 6% -1%

e Devon: 10% +=0%

e London: 9% -2%
0 Cornwall: 15% +1% '

-
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Cornwall top long-break destination and Lake District top short break
destination

Top 10 long break destinations Top 10 short break destinations

2015 2014 2015 2014

Cornwall - 5 6 Lake District _ 11 11

Scottish Highlands - 5 5 Cornwall _ 10 9

Devon [N & 4 Scottish Highlands [N 10 10

Lake District . 2 4 London - 8 9

North Wales . 2 2 Devon - 6 7

Dorset . 2 2 North Wales - 6 6

London [ 2 2 edinburgh [N 6 7

Yorkshire . 2 2 Yorkshire - 6 6

North East . 2 1 South Wales - 5 5

South Wales I 1 3 Dorset - 4 4

Which of these describes where you have already booked/intend to book your UK holiday of 7 nights or more / short break of 1-4 nights?
(All respondents)

. ]
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3 star hotels remain the most popular type of accommodation for

domestic holidays
Accommodation booked / likely to book in the UK (%)

2015

NET HOTELS _ 58
3 star hotel - 33
Self catering - 21
4 or 5 star hotel - 23
B&B / guest house - 21

Camping / caravanning . 13
1 or 2 star hotel . 9

2nd home ‘ 0.5

Other I 6

What type of accommodation are you likely to stay in on any of these holidays in the UK?
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2014

56

33

27

21

23

13

0.5

2013

61
34
23
25
22

13
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Convenience, time-pressure, and a better UK offer are more important
than cost in the increase in domestic holidays

UK holiday patterns in last 5 years and reasons behind them (%)

Less hassle

than overseas - 40 ( ] \
MORE Convenient escape
ch h 35 (Less hassle, work-
eaper than overseas oressure
and less free time)
0
More aware of UK offer - 32 \_ 57% )
THE More free time generally - 22 Improved offer
SAME (More aware of UK offer
M - 20 + UK more appealing)
ore mone
g 46%
Need a more regular escape from - 18
work
UK is more appealing than it - 18
LESS used to be
Less free time than I used to - 16

Would you say you take more or less holidays/short breaks in the UK than you did 4-5 years ago? / For which of the following reasons do you take
more (or less) holidays/short breaks in the UK than you did 4-5 years ago? /

. ]
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However, appeal of the UK is steadily dropping, particularly amongst
20-34 year olds.

UK as destination (% more appealing)

50
40
30
21 ‘- .
= More appealin
20 A l = PP g
19
9 8 10 l
10 7 7 L li
° @ _ ’ ess appealing
0

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

In the last few years would you say the UK has become more appealing or less appealing to you as a destination for either a main holiday or a
short break?
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UK countries do well for natural environment but other countries steal
a march in all-important ‘provenance’ motivation

Motivations for considering next main holiday by country (%)

-+ =< &  — 11

L Maturel 69 72 80 76 49 63
sights S events (@) 60 76 56 53 80 72
scial (F) 49 42 36 30 32 44
Provenance 30 44 34 66 69 43
ek @ 39 37 37 42 29 35
selfdevelopment @9 31 37 36 23 36 27
adventure (€D 8 12 8 12 13 24

Which of these describe why you are visiting or are seriously thinking about visiting (NAME OF COUNTRY) for a short break holiday (1-3 nights away) in
the next 12 months? / Which of these describe why you are visiting or are seriously thinking about visiting (NAME OF COUNTRY) for a longer holiday (4
or more nights away) in the next 12 months? / And which one of these describes the most important reason...? i

. ]
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Wellness Tourism: An opportunity for the
UK holiday market

Definition: A holiday where the main
driver of choice is to take part in activities
and/or use facilities that specifically
enhance your health and wellbeing

¥

Worldwide, wellness tourism is growing

twice as fast as tourism generally
(SSI international)

5 e p e,
\ . . N0
Rl S ¥ :

'(,4 b
’ S =

. ]
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2 in 5 Britons have taken a wellness holiday, rising to 54% amongst
20-34 year olds. Wellness holidays are social grade neutral.

Proportion who take a wellness holidays by age and social grade

ALL 20-34 35-54 55-64 ABC1 C2DE

e mé I
weuﬁ?:;},‘:,':?;‘q; L0% 54% 34% 21% 40% 39%

Take a wellness

holidayatleast | 1 8% | 23% 15% 12% 18% 17%

once a year

How often do you go on the following where the primary purpose is wellness?

. ]
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Wellness holidays tend to be more of a short break holiday and attract
a higher spend.

Agreement with statements on wellness holidays amongst wellness
holiday makers (%)

60

50

40

30

20

10

36%

24%

I would pay more for a
wellness holiday than
a normal holiday

54%

13%

A wellness holiday is
more of a short break
holiday

Anticipated cost (%)

31% wellness
cost more than
standard

6%
wellness
cost less

Disagree

Please state how much you agree /disagree with the following statements other people have made about wellness (Neither agree nor disagree
excluded from chart) / Compared to the level of accommodation you would stay in on a non-wellness holiday, what level of
accommodation would you expect to stay in on a wellness holiday?

© BDRC Continental 2015
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Wellness generally includes a spa, body treatments and healthy
eating. But it doesn’t exclude alcohol. Wellness isn’t detox.

Perceptions of a wellness holiday (% agree or disagree)

60
o0 L4%
E— 40% 41%
40 — e 36%
I
|
30 34%
22% 23%
| —
20
10%
10 I Ag ree I
0 Disagree
® ®
Le &
Bl "
Always include Always include Always
aspa body treatment includes Does not include
healthy eating alcohol

Please state how much you agree /disagree with the following statements other people have made about wellness? (Neither agree nor disagree
excluded.from chart)

. ]
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The coast is preferred destination for a wellness holiday, although this
is less obvious in current habits. Opportunity gap?

Wellness holiday preference (%)

Previous Wellness Preferred Wellness
holiday in the UK holiday in the UK

11

Where have you taken a holiday or short break where the primary purpose has been wellness? / Given the equal choice of three dedicated UK
wellness destinations which setting would you instinctively prefer?

. ]
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The holiday decision
making process
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Over 4 in 10 return to previous destination.
20-34yrs most likely to seek new experiences.

Holiday destination preference (%)

70
60
50
40
30
23

20

10

I predominantly go on
holiday to countries I
have been to before

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
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10

It is important that I
experience something
new + different on my

holidays

Disagree
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Majority check financial protection and company regulation

particularly older generations

Financial considerations when booking a holiday (%)

70
60 I
50
40
30
0 14
12 |
|
10
0
I always check what I always check that the
financial protection I company I book with is
have when booking a affiliated to a regulatory
holiday body e.g. ABTA / Atol

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
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18

I assume that
companies I book
with are affiliated to
a regulatory body

Disagree
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Website influence has dropped, social media increased.
Guidebooks also increased.

Overall influences on holiday booking (%)
2015 2014 2013

Any website (excl. social media) 55 45

colleagues / relatives

Any advertising 27 23

I -
Talking to friends / - 34 38 32
.

Any social media - 30 25 27
(inc. review sites)
Any brochure - 21 23 25

Any PR/ articles on destination . 9 11 10

Travel agent staff . 10 10 7

Guidebooks . 14 9 6

Thinking about this holiday, which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book?
And which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book this holiday?

. ]
© BDRC Continental 2015 Author: Jon Young Contact: jon.young@bdrc-continental.com T: 02074001010 b d rc Co r'ltl r‘IE'rI‘IIﬂ = 45



mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com

Nearly 9 in 10 were influenced by any online channel.

Online Influences on holiday booking (%)

Any online channel

Any social media (inc. review sites)
Hotel / resort website

Search engine

Tourist board / destination website

Online advertising

Other travel agent / tour operator
website

2015

I s
Review site e.g. TripAdvisor

_ 30 Social networking - photos
Social networking - comments

.

R

M o
Travel op / agent

- 11 Destination
Transport carrier
Mo

Specialist online travel website . 9

Price comparison site
Online brochure

Travel guide website
Transport carrier website

E-newsletter / email shot

Thinking about this holiday, which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book?

And which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book this holiday?
(No Comparison due to change of questionnaire change in 2015)
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20%
10%

5%

5%
5%
5%

bdrc continental * 46


mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com

TV and online advertising influential for 1 in 10 holiday-makers.
Advertising influencing 1 in 4 overall.

Advertising influences on holiday booking (%)

2015 2014 2013
Any advertising - 24 27 23
TV advertising . 10 12 8
Online advertising . 11 11 10
Press advertising . 9 10 7
Poster advertising I 6 7 6
Radio advertising I 6 6 6

Thinking about this holiday, which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book?
And which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book this holiday?

. ]
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Generation Y (20-34yrs) most likely to be influenced particularly by
social media and advertising.

Overall influences on holiday booking — by age group (%)
Age (%)

[ 20-34
B 35-54

. 55+

40
27
20
15 15
14 13
H

Any website Word of Advertising Brochure / Social media Travel agent PR articles Guidebooks
mouth leaflet (incl. review on destination
sites)

Thinking about this holiday, which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book?
And which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book this holiday?

. L
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Families most likely to be influenced by websites, non-families by
word of mouth and guidebooks

Overall influences on holiday booking — by family status (%)
Children in household (%)

9 Any children in household
@ No children in household

32
29
23
20 19
- 11 10 10 10

28

Any website Word of Advertising Brochure / Social media Travel agent PR articles Guidebooks
mouth leaflet (incl. review on destination
sites)

Thinking about this holiday, which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book?
And which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book this holiday?

. ]
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ABC1s more likely to be influenced by social media, PR/articles and
guidebooks, C2DEs by travel agents

Overall influences on holiday booking — by social grade (%)

Social grade (%)
_ ABC1
- C2DE
49
47
34 33 32
28
25
22 23
17
12 12
Any website Word of Advertising Brochure / Social media Travel agent PR articles Guidebooks
mouth leaflet (incl. review on destination
sites)

Thinking about this holiday, which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book?
And which of these sources of information influenced your decision to book this holiday?

" ]
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Online review sites remain influential.
Are star ratings becoming redundant?

Online review influence (%)

60
50 |
| I
40 |
30
Disagree
20 16
14 I
I 12
—— 10
10 L
0
I trust online I take more notice Individual Will change a
reviews to be an of online review comments are decision to visit
accurate reflection sites than star more useful the after reading
of the place ratings for UK overall rating of negative reviews
accommodation the place

How much do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about online review sites such as these?

. ]
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Online review sites becoming more important in holiday decision-making,
7 in 10 using them at least occasionally

Use of online reviews to decide holiday destination (%) Influence of social media on holiday booking (%)

2015 2014 | 2015 2014
Always, for ever i ANY SOCIAL MEDIA
hgliday I takz . 17 15 | (inc. review sites) 25
! Review sites e.g.
i TripAdvisor,
Most of the holidays I take 18 ! TravelBlog, Cruise 17
: Connection
i Social networking -
' viewing photos / videos
Occasionally, for some of 31 : 8
the holidays I take :
! Social networking -
i reading comments
Never 37 : I 5 6
How often do you use online review sites when deciding where to go on And which of these sources influenced your decision to book your main
holiday? 2015 holiday?

. ]
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Social media most influential amongst young adults.
Review sites are more age neutral.

Influence of social media by age (%)
ANY SOCIAL MEDIA (inc. review sites) Online review sites

35-4ayrs [N 27 B
T

45 - 54 yrs

C2DE

And which of these sources influenced your decision to book this holiday?
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ﬁContinentol 2015 Author: Jon Young Contact: jon.young@bdrc-continental.com T: 02074001010 bdrC COﬂt'nentOl ® 54



mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com

Photo sharing on social media whilst on holiday has increased.
Linked to increased provision of free wifi?

Use of social media during holiday (%) Use of social media after holiday (%)

19 52
Find out what l Posted review /
ihd out what peopte 17 comment on review 49 @ 2015
were up to site
16 51 @ 2014
. 2013
15
Tell people about 11 Posted comment on 17
my holiday social networking site
14 20
18 29
Share photos of Uploaded holiday
my holiday 11 photos / video to site 34
13 29

Which of these did you use social networking sites for whilst on holiday? And thinking about after you had returned from your holiday, which of
Base: all who took a holiday last in 2014 (627) these did you use to tell people about your holiday?
Base: All who took a main holiday in 2014 (627) ‘

bdrc continental * 55

Contact: jon.young@bdrc-continental.com T: 02074001010

© BDRC Continental 2015 Author: Jon Young


mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com

e

. . v q;x
Usage of Mobile Devices & 5!
on Holiday g

Contact: jon.young@bdrc-continental.com T: 02074001010



mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com
mailto:jon.youngr@bdrc-continental.com

The majority of respondents used a mobile device whilst on holiday

Mobile devices used on last main holiday (%)

2015 2014 2013

any moBILE DEVICE [ s6 88 84
Any smartphone _ 58 65 58
Android [ 36 32 28
Laptop [ 20 24 21
iPhone - 21 24 19

Tablet [N 22 20

Regular mobile phone [l 9 14 18
E-reader . 10 9 11

Blackberry I 2 7 11

Netbook | 1 2 3

still thinking about the last main holiday you went on last year, which of these mobile devices did you use while you were away on this holiday?

. ]
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A wide range of uses for mobile devices whilst on holiday.
Taking photos is the single highest use.

Mobile device use: breakdown (%)

Communication Entertainment Internet Browsing Other

Apps

App - with internet  45% Send / retrieve texts 47%  Listening to music 37% Social networking 42% Taking photos 58%
App - no internet 29% Phoning UK 35%  Watching films 13% For holiday info. 34% Mobile banking 25%
Email friends / family 36%  Streaming videos @ 10% For work purposes 12%

Phoning at destination21%  Watching TV 10% Other internet purposes 31%

Instant messaging  22%
Work email 17%

Work phone calls 9%

While on this holiday, for which of these purposes did you use... (MOBILE DEVICE)?

bdrc continental * 58
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Weather reports and maps most commonly used apps on holiday.

Mobile app usage (%)

70
60
50
40
30
20
16 15 14 13
) . . . 6
. ]
o X9 ) & & X ) . = . Q ) o J Q&
€‘°Q ¢ & N L ¥ &£ é"o- & &£ o° \0‘& 3® "\o 3 & &€
& 4\0« & o = a° S S S 0«" Q,0° & R & &° &
& &L Y & F& L& £ O <& & & &
S N TSE NE © & & v &
S & U S & ¢°
S N
S - [\

Which of the types of Apps did you use during your holiday?
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A division dedicated to hospitality, travel and leisure

‘ Kingsbourne House,

& 229-231 High Holborn,
bdrc * London. WC1V 7DA
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Katie Vosper, Research Director
Tim Sander, Head of Hotel Brand Monitoring
Anthony Chaimowitz, Associate Director

Jon Young, Associate Director
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Jude Bissert, Client Services Director

Max Clapham, Client Services Director
Natalie Wiseman, Client Services Manager
Nina Konig, Client Services Manager

Derwinne Carlos, Client Services Assistant

Contact: jon.young@bdrc-continental.com T: 02074001010

On the Move Research Division, London

Comprising Hotels, Hospitality, Transport, Travel, Tourism, Leisure and Public Sector Specialist Teams

9

Matt Costin, MD

Steve Mills, Director
Rebecca Joyner, Director

James Bland, Director

e

Amy Randle, Research Manager Belinda Bailey, Senior DP Analyst

Anna Galica, Research Manager Ellen Tvedt, Research Executive
Leonie Bulman, Research Manager Nick Grigg, Research Executive
Sally Bussell, Research Manager Zainab Hamoudi, Research Executive

Stefanie Jirsak, Research Executive
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Expertise - business issues

We apply the full range of research techniques and offer a straight-
talking consultative approach. Our insights and recommendations help
clients make informed decisions across their organisations:

Channel
development

Market Brand
strategy and

communications

Customer
experience
and loyalty

dynamics
and opportunity

and innovation

Employee Regulation
engagement and
and perceptions compliance

4 Manage risk and opportunity 4 Optimise service delivery

J Guide acquisition and retention strategy 4 Validate concepts and ideas
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4 Better allocate resources

J Gain competitive advantage
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BDRC Continental is an award-winning research agency...

gffg‘Ewdence

‘-(:‘.. " : Matters™

MRS Awards 2014
Finalist

Best Agency

(turmover above £20m)

)

best company

‘one to watch’

}{"B*o . -'fto }‘Q ‘-'}" Ve 3/ :’o
'2” RS Evidence *.MRS{ Evidence MRS Evidence MRS Evidence
of s Matters” '2 K] Matters™ "( &8 Matters™ '2 4of 2 Matters™
MRS Awards 2013 MRS Awards 2013 MRS Awards 2013 MRS Awards 2013
Finalist Winner ) Finalist Finalist
Best Agency Advertising & Media Data Collection Public Policy/

/(1 mover above £20m)

‘2’4.{, Matters™ ‘r‘, of 2 Matters®
ARS Awards 2012 MRS Awards 2012
winner Winner
Applications of Research Data Collection
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Social Research

/NN

2012 award for survey
design excellence
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Our dedicated tourism & leisure team is one of the most experienced
in the industry...

Market perspective
through syndicated
research & market reports

Attractions & Accomm Fundraising Verdict
business monitors

Taste
of the
Nation
Visitor experience Visits to Visitor
benchmarking Attractions Census

Regular conference A I—V/ \

sponsors & speakers

TOURISM

SOCIETY

[ )

(]
VAC g
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...and works with many of the UK’s leading attractions and industry
bodies

n % Historic Royal
ALVA ENGLISH HERITAGE PALACES

National
Trust

VisitEngland

\
'he Royal Collection j0 ,
Royal Palaces, Residences and Art Collection & i —

ARUNELS

ss GREAT BRITAIN"

HISTORIC SCOTLAND
iy ALBA AOSMHOR

london

SCi= % Y t PAU[:S e transport ST
WESTMINSTERSABBEY Ty museum :
HEE Founded 960 S CATHEDRAL ;h!nmm
l irmingham science museun

EuUm

Birmingham
MUSEUMS

NATURAL
HISTORY
MUSEUM

ZSL
WHIPSNADE

IE
“o
R
o

m'{

zoo Royal Academy of Arts
ec o 1 Kew
Horticultural
A ga - % -
S q Y ramblers
atthe heart of walking
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* International consumer insight consultancy
 Launched 1991
 Conduct research in 70+ countries
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© BDRC Continental 2015

The BDRC Continental Holiday Trends 2015 report is produced by BDRC Continental for organisations within the sector on the explicit understanding
that the data reported is not sold, either in whole or in part, to other organisations. All the data, reports, and other outputs from the survey are
subject to this condition.

Copyright of the data belongs exclusively to BDRC Continental and no publication or circulation of any data from the survey may take place without
the express written permission of BDRC Continental.

The results of the study may be used by purchasers for PR purposes but all proposed releases should be sent to BDRC Continental for approval prior
to their despatch. This is to ensure no mis-representation of the data or undue use of knocking copy. Statements made from findings arising from
small sample sizes should acknowledge this fact and the potential statistical unreliability.

These terms are designed to ensure the accuracy of any published information. By acquiring a Holiday Trends Report, organisations are bound to
agreement of these terms and conditions as stated. The publishers of the report use their best endeavours to ensure the accuracy of the report,
but do not warrant the accuracy of the data provided nor do they accept liability for any error contained in or omission from the report or any loss
direct or indirect arising there from.
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